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4 Main Dates of Panchang - 2025
10 January - Friday- Putrada Ekadashi
13 January- Monday Thursday - Paush Poornima
14 January -Tuesday- Paush Shukla Pratipada
25 January - Saturday - Shat-Tila Ekadashi
29 January - Wednesday - Paush Kishna Amavasya
30 February - Tuesday - Magh Krishna Pratipada
8 February - Saturday - Jaya Ekadashi
12 February - Wednesday - Magh Poornima
13 February - Thursday - Magh Krishna Pratipada
24 February - Monday- Vijya Ekadashi
27 February - Thursday - Magh Amavasya
28 February - Friday - Falgun Shukla Pratipada
10 March - Monday -Aamalki Ekadashi
14 March - Friday - Falgun Poornima
15 March - Saturday - Falgun Krishna Pratipada
25 March - Tuesday - Paap Mochani Smart Ekadashi
26 March - Wednesday - Bhagvat Ekadashi
29 March - Saturday - Falgun Krishna Amavasya
30 March - Sunday - Chaitra Shukla Pratipada
8 April - Tuesday - Kamda Ekadashi
12 April - Saturday - Chaitra Poornima
13 April - Sunday - Chaitra Krishna Pratipada
24 April - Thursday - Varuthani Ekadashi
27April - Sunday - Chaitra Amavasya
\_28 April - Monday - Vaishakh Shukla Pratipada

/
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8 May - Thursday - Mohini Ekadashi
12 May - Monday - Vaishakh Poornima

13 May - Tuesday - Vaishakh Krishna Pratipda
23 May - Friday - Apra Ekadashi
27 May - Tuesday - Vaishakh Amavasya
28 May - Wednesday - Jyestha Shukla Pratipada
6 June - Friday - Nirjala Smart Ekadashi
7 June - Saturday - Nirjala Ekadashi

11 June - Tuesday - Jyeshtha Poornima

12 June - Friday - Jyeshtha Krishna Pratipada
21 June - Saturday - Yogini Smart Ekadashi
22 June - Sunday - Bhagvat Ekadashi
25 June - Wednesday - Jyeshtha Amavasya
26 June - Thursday - Aashad Shukla Pratipada
6 July - Sunday - Dev Shyani Ekadashi

10 July - Thursday - Aashad Poornima

11July - Friday - Aashad Krishna Pratipada
21 July - Monday - Kamika Ekadashi
24 July - Thursday - Aashad Amavasya
25 July - Friday - Shravan Shukla Pratipada
5 August - Tuesday - Putrada Ekadashi

9 August - Saturday - Shravan Poornima

10 August - Sunday - Shravan Krishan Pratipada
19 August - Tuesday - Aja Ekadashi
23 August - Saturday - Shravan Amavasya
24 August - Sunday - Bhadrapada Shukla Pratipada

/
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3 September - Wednesday - Parivartini Ekadashi
7 September - Sunday - Bhadrapda Poornima
8 September - Monday - Bhadrapada Krishna Pratipada
17 September - Wednesday - Indira Ekadashi
21 September - Sunday - Bhadrapada Amavasya
22 September - Monday - Ashwin Shukla Pratipada
3 October - Friday - Pashankusha Ekadashi
7 October - Tuesday - Ashwin Purnima
8 October - Wednesday -Ashwin Krishna Pratipada
17 October - Friday - Rama Ekadashi
21 October - Tuesday - Ashwin Amavasya
1 November - Saturday - Dev Prabodhani Smart Ekadashi
2 November - Sunday - Bhagvat Ekadashi
5 November - Wednesday -Kartik Poornima
6 November - Thursday - Kartik Krishna Pratipada
15 November - Saturday - Utpatti Ekadashi
19 November - Wednesday - Darsh Amavasya
20 November - Thursday - Kartik Amavasya
21 November - Friday - Marghshirsh Shukla Pratipda
1 December - Monday - Mokshda Ekadashi
4 December - Thursday - Marghshirsh Poornima
5 December - Friday - Margshirsh Krishna Pratipada
15 December - Monday -Safla Ekadashi
20 December - Saturday- Margshirsh Amavasya
21December -Sunday - Paush Shukla Pratipada

/
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4. Gayatri Havan - Every Sunday at 08:00 a.m.

Daily and Other Activities At Sanyas Ashram h
. Mangla Aarti 06:00 a.m and 07:30 p.m.
Daily chanting of Shiv Mahimna Stotram and other
invocations and prayers from 07:30 p.m. to 08:30 p.m.
. Daily Swadhyaya classes on the Vedant texts from
07:30 a.m to 08:30 am.m.
. Daily Pravachan Discourses from 06:30 p.m. to 07:30 p.m.

. Daily learning at residential College fro Sanskrit students
upto Graduation Post Graduation (Shastri & Aacharya)

. Anniversary Festival of Sanyas Ashram on the 20th January

every year.

. The festival of lights Deepawali, Dashara, Lord Krishna’s
Birthday Janamasthmi Celeberation, Ram Navmi, Vasant
Panchami, Saraswati Poojan, Khodiyar Festival, Annakoot
Mabhashivrattri, Navrattri, Geeta Jayanti and Many special
festivals in the month of Sravan (Monsoon season) are
celebrated regularly every year.

. Miscellaneous work in public interest by Shri Brahma
Maeshwar Jankalyan Trust in Mumbai and in
Triyembekeshwar by Sanyas Ashram Seva Trust &

Shri Ramkrishna Arogya Sansthan.

. Gaushala In Mumbai organised by Shri Brahma Maheshwar

Gaushala Trust, and in Chanod By Badrika Ashram, also in

Haridwar and Dahanu.
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Ve Head Guru Place ™

Suratgiri Bangla
Girishanand Ashram Trust, Sanyas Road,
Kankhal, Haridwar-249408 Uttrakhand
Phone 01334-240448 Website: www.sanyasashram.org

Sanyas Ashram Trust Shri Badrika Ashram

Vile Parle (West), (Narmada Tat)
Mumbai-400056 Mu. Dariyapura, Po. Chandod,
Phone: 022-26712399/26283093 Dist-Vadodara, Gujrat - 391105
Shri Mangal Seva Dham Phone: 02666-227435

Court Road, Dakor, Shri Maheshwar Seva Dham
Dist-Kheda, Gujrat-388225 Mu. Jotana, Dist- Mehsana,
Phone: 02699-244363 Gujrat - 384421

Shri Shankar Parvati Mandir  Shri Laxmi Naryan Mandir
Station Road, Amreli,

Dinkarpura,

Mu.Po. Jijgaon (Khurd), Gujrat - 365601

Dist - Harda - 461111 Phone: 02792-222903

Madhya Pradesh Guru Kripa Dham

Phone: 07577-295063 Sitapur, Po. Rampur, Kedarnath

Road, Dist - Rudraprayag,
Uttrakhand - 246471

Phone: 01364-262146
Sanyas Ashram Seva Trust

Swami Brahmanand
Dashnam Chatravas
C.K. 15/51, Mohalla Sudiya,
Ward Chowk, Varanasi-221002
Uttar Pradesh Phone: 0542-233348
Shri Hardayal Satsang Bhavan
House No. 51-A, Gali No. 4,
. . Maharashtra - 422212

New Krishna Nagar, Delhi-110051
Phone: 011-22056081 Mo. 9121248291
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e Festival of Sanyas Ashram Year-2025 N

14 January, Tuesday =~ Makar Sankranti, Uttaraayan Start
Mahaakumbh Snaan Prayaagraj
18 To 20 January 80th Annual Function of Sanyas Ashram
23 January, Thursday ~ 16th Nirvan Diwas of Brahmalin
Sachhidanand Saraswati Ji (Savitri Mata)
26 January, Sunday Indian Republic Day
29 January, Wednesday Maunee Amaavasya
Mahaakumbh Snaan Prayaagraaj
2 February, Sunday  Vasant Panchami, 50th Dev Pran Pratistha
of Dwadash Jyotirligam, Parvati Parmeshwar,
Vithal Rukmani, Shri Big Ganapati,
33nd Annual Day of Mangal Seva Dham, 30th
Annual Day of Maheshwar Seva Dham Jotana
3 February,Monday Mahaakumbh Snaan Prayaagraj
5 February, Wednesday =~ Khodiyar Maa Jyanti
25 February, Tuesday ~ Nirvan Mahotsav of Shri Swami Gokul Puri Ji
26 February, Wednesday Maha Shiv Rattri
5March, Wednesday ~ 70th Annual Function of Badrika Ashram
10 March, Monday 20th Nirwan Diwas of Shri Swami Rudranand Ji
14 March, Friday Holika Dahan (07:30 p.m.)
30March, Sunday ~ Chaitra Nav-Rattri Start
1 April To 11 April Atirudra Anushthaan at Suratgiri Bangla
3 April, Thursday 73rd Dev Pran Pratistha Mahotsav of Sanyas

Ashram
4 April, Friday 58th Amba Mata Pran-Pratistha Mahotsav
Sanyas Ashram
5 April, Saturday Akhand Ramayan Path Start, Durga Ashtami,
L Gayatri Havan %
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6 April, Sunday Shri Ram Navmi
12 April, Saturday Shri Hanuman Jayanti
14 April, Monday Vaishakhi
24 April, Thursday 55th Nirvan Diwas of Brahmlin Anant Shri

Vibhushit Acharya Mahamandleshwar
Swami Maheshwaranand Giri Ji Maharaj

30 April, Wednesday ~ 44rd Sanyas Diksha Diwas, Akshya Tritiya,
2 May, Friday 1236th Jayanti of Aadhi Jagad Guru Shankaracharya
4 May, Sunday 13th Nirwan Diwas of Shri Swami Abhedanand Ji
10May,Satursday 30th Padabhishek Mahotsav of Ekadash

Peethacharya (Haridwar)
11 May, Sunday Shri Narsingh Bhagwan Jayanti

31 May, Satursday 75th Nirvan Diwas of Brahmlin Swami
Shri Mahant Girishanand Giri Ji Maharaj
6 July, Sunday Devshyani Ekadashi, Chatur Mass Start
10 July, Thursday Guru Poornima
16 July, Wednesday Nirvan Mahotsav of Brahmalin Acharya

Mahamandleshwar Shri Swami Nrisingh Giri Ji

21 July, Monday 71th Anand Mahotsav,

25July To23 August. Shravan Month Festival

6 August, Wednesday ~ 45th Nirvan Diwas of Brahmlin
Shri Swami Sompuri Ji (Haridwar)

8 August,Friday 20th Nirvan Diwas of Brahmlin
Mahamandleshwar Shri Swami Brahmanand
Giri Ji Maharaj,

9 August, Saturday Shravani, Raksha Bandhan

14 August, Wednesday Nirvan Diwas of Brahmlin

\_ Shri Swami Mangal Chaitanya Ji (Dakor) Y,
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/15 August, Thursday ~ Shri Krishna Janamastmi (Geeta Parayan)
Indian Independence Day
16 August, Saturday ~ Shri Krishana Gopasthmi, Nagar Shobhayatra
27 August, Wednesday Shree Ganesh chaturthi
4 September, Thursday Shri Vaman Dwadashi
6 September, Friday ~ Anant Chaturdashi
21 September, Saturday ~ 10th Nirvan Diwas of Brahmlin
Shri Swami Gopalanand Ji (Rishia)
22 September To 1 October Shardiya Navrattri
26 September, Thursday — Nirvan Mahotsav of Shri Swami Jagdishanand Ji
29 September To 1 October Saraswati Shayan (Swadhayaya Close)
30 September, Friday Durga Ashtami, Gayatri Havan
1 October, Wednesday Mahanavmi Havan
01 October, Tuesday ~ 14th Nirvan Diwas of Shri Swami Bholanand Ji
2 October, Thursday Vijya Dashmi
6 October, Monday Sharad Poornima
18 October, Saturday Dhan Triyodashi
20 October, Monday =~ Deepawali, Mahalaxmi Poojan
22 October, Wednesday = Gujrati New Year, Annakoot Mahotsav,
Gowardhan Pooja
23 October, Thursday ~ Bhai Dooj
2 November, Sunday Dev Prabodhani Ekadashi, Tulsi Vivah
5 November, Wednesday Dev Diwali Mahotav (Haridwar),
Guru Nanak Jayanti
08 December, Sunday  67th Nirvan Diwas of Brahmlin
Swami Shri Prempuri Ji Maharaj
11 December, Wednesday ~Geeta Jayanti (Geeta Parayan)
28 December, Saturday 28th Nirvan Diwas of Brahmlin Shri Swami
\ Kaivalyanand Saraswati Ji (Haridwar) )
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Athlrudra Anusthan
From - 1 April To 11 April 2025
Organized by
SRI SANKARA PRIYA - CHENNAI
And Suratgiri Bangla Kankhal, Haridwar

- Pawan Sannidhya -
Param Pujya Mahamandleshwar Acharya
Shri Swami Vishveshwaranand Giri Ji Maharaj

SHI SANKARA PRIYA CHENNAI
And Suratgiri Bangla Kankhal Haridwar
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SANYAS ASHRAM TRUST
Sanyas Ashram, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai-400056 India
Tel. +91-22-26712399
www.sanyasashram.org
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